PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

10/905487

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Ranner	2004-12-15	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Leica Mikorsysteme GmbH	Hernalser Hauptstrasse 219		Vienna	АТ	A 1170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 24041

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Robert P. Simpson, Esq.DATE SIGNED:2005-01-06

Total Attachments: 2

source=LVIP117US5341-usassn-00013.tif source=LVIP117US5341-usassn-00014.tif

> \$40.00 10905487

PATENT REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0997

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)

Docket No. LVIP:117US

Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Robert RANNER	Lorystrasse 83/2/85 AT 1110 Vienna Austria		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Leica Mikrosysteme GmbH	Hernalser Hauptstrasse 219 A-1170 Vienna Austria		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TRIMMING SAMPLES

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to account to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2] ASO28/REVOT

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor, single assignee; without witness				
inventor	Residence of Inventor			
Robert RANNER	Lorystrosse #3/2/95 AT 1118 Victus Austria			
Assignee	हैक्जंdence or Principal Pizce of Business of Assignae			
Lulca Mikrosysteme GmbH	Hernatser Haugistrusso 219 A-1170 Vleans Austria			
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for fitting divisions, continuations and continuations to part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relisance of telescues of any Letters Patent which may be grunted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assigned thereof shall hereaften tequire and propert at its man expense. Executed this 15 day of December, in the page 204 at Vienna				
Page 2 u	(2) ABIGORSIVIT			

PATENT REEL: 015529 FRAME: 0999